CONTRACT PMT #1 PMT #2 PMT #3 PMT 4 PMT5 PMT 6 PMT 7 COMPLETE TO DATE
ITEM UNIT TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE COST QTY COST Qry COST Qry COST QTyY COST QTyY COST QTyY COST QTyY COST QTyY AMOUNT
A UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION ITEMS
BASE BID
1 Temporary Facilities and Control 1| LS |$10,000.00| $10,000.00 50% $5,000.00 50% $5,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 100%| $10,000.00
2 Erosion and Sediment Control 1] LS $1,000.00| $1,000.00 100% $1,000.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 1 $1,000.00
3 Chain Link Fences and Gates 32| LF $30.00| $960.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
4 Final Seeding 100 | SF $2.00| $200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3821 $7,642.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3821 $7,642.00
5 Project Contingency 1| LS |$45,000.00| $45,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
5A Raise waterline at night 11th Ave. and W. Main to accommodate gravity sewe| 1| LS | $6,900.00| $6,900.00 1 $6,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $6,900.00
5B Go back and tap existing line for services 2 each @ $550.00. 1] LS $1,100.00| $1,100.00 1 $1,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,100.00
5C Top M.H. for 8" sewer extension 1] LS $750.00/ $750.00 0 $0.00 1 $750.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $750.00
5D Removal of existing curb, fillin with gravel, compact with vibrating roller 1| LS | $2,160.00| $2,160.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,160.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,160.00
10/15/14 Search for valve at Park St. & Park Alley; cutting big
SE roots etc. with mini excavatior; 5 employees for 4 hours 1| LS | $1,180.00 $1,180.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $1,180.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $1,180.00
SF Cut huge sycamore tree ground stump 1| LS | $3,250.00 $3,250.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $3,250.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $3,250.00
Found valve box under tree at Park St. & Park Alley; replaced with
5G new box; cleaned out roots, etc.; valve 5' deep 1| LS | $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $1,500.00
SH Formed at ATT boxes for sidewalk; had to take out and redo forms, etc. 1| LS | $2,578.00 $2,578.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $2,578.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $2,578.00
51 70 L.F. curb-gutter various places, 130 L.F. curb 1| LS | $2,381.25 $2,381.25 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $2,381.25 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $2,381.25
5) Sod and topsoil 1] LS $980.00 $980.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $980.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $980.00
5K Patch concrete at 11th and Natchez St 1] LS $504.00 $504.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $504.00 0 $0.00 1 $504.00
5L Double Yellow line down 11th Ave S 1] LS $1,281.68 $1,281.68 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $1,281.68 0 $0.00 1 $1,281.68
5M Hand Rails at drainage areas - 3 places 1| LS | $4,500.00 $4,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $4,500.00 1 $4,500.00
5N Remobilization, demobilization 1] LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $2,500.00 1 $2,500.00
50 Sign rentals 1] LS $300.00 $300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $300.00 1 $300.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL Items 1-5:| $57,160.00 $14,000.00 $5,750.00 $0.00 $2,160.00 $19,511.25 $1,785.68 $7,300.00 $50,506.93
WATER
6 Install 8" DIP Class 350 Waterline 1,600 | LF $45.00| $72,000.00 351 $15,795.00 602| $27,090.00 591| $26,595.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1544| $69,480.00
7 Install 6" DIP Class 350 Waterline 355 | LF $39.00| $13,845.00 0 $0.00 38 $1,482.00 351| $13,689.00 0 $0.00 24 $936.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 413| $16,107.00
8 Compact D.I. Fittings 400 | LB $10.00| $4,000.00 305 $3,050.00 225 $2,250.00 448 $4,480.00 0 $0.00 35 $350.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1013| $10,130.00
9 Install 3/4" Copper Water Service Line 460 | LF $30.00| $13,800.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 503| $15,090.00 130 $3,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 633| $18,990.00
10 Connection to Existing 12" Line 2 | EA | $5,000.00| $10,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2| $10,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2| $10,000.00
11 Connection to Existing 8" Line 1| EA | $4,500.00| $4,500.00 1 $4,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $4,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $9,000.00
12 Cut & Cap 6" Line 3| EA $450.00| $1,350.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $1,800.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $1,800.00
13 Install 8" Gate Valve 3| EA | $1,500.00| $4,500.00 1 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $4,500.00
14 Install 6" Gate Valve 2| EA | $1,250.00| $2,500.00 0 $0.00 1 $1,250.00 1 $1,250.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $2,500.00
15 Install 2" Gate Valve 1| EA $850.00| $850.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
16 Install 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve 1| EA | $3,600.00| $3,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $3,600.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1 $3,600.00
17 Install 5 1/4" Hydrant Assembly 2| EA | $4,200.00| $8,400.00 0 $0.00 1 $4,200.00 1 $4,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2 $8,400.00
18 Install 3/4" Meter Assembly 23 | EA $925.00| $21,275.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 31| $28,675.00 4 $3,700.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 35| $32,375.00
19 Disconnect/Reconnect Water Service 23 | EA $150.00| $3,450.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 20 $3,000.00 3 $450.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 23 $3,450.00
20 Disconnect/Reconnect 2" Water Service 1| EA | $1,200.00| $1,200.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
WATER SUBTOTAL $165,270.00 $24,845.00 $37,772.00 $109,079.00 $10,600.00 $8,036.00 50.00 50.00 $190,332.00
SEWER
21 Install 8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer (Includes bypass pumping) 1,290 | LF $65.00| $83,850.00 686| $44,590.00 701| $45,565.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1387| $90,155.00
22 Lateral Service Connection 25| EA | $1,238.00| $30,950.00 9| $11,142.00 21| $25,998.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 30| $37,140.00
23 Install New 4" Dia. Manhole Up To 6' Deep 7 | EA | $4,500.00| $31,500.00 5| $22,500.00 3| $13,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 8| $36,000.00
24 Manhole Sidewall Beyond 6' 5| LF $1,000.00| $5,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
SEWER SUBTOTAL $151,300.00 $78,232.00 5$85,063.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $163,295.00
ROAD AND SIDEWALK AND DRAINAGE
25 Removal of Ridgid Pavement, Sidewalk, Etc. (202-01) 85| SY $10.00 $850.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 151.44 $1,514.40 169 $1,690.00 0 $0.00 189 $1,890.00 509.44 $5,094.40
26 Road & Drainage Excavation (Unclassified) (203-01) 130 | CY $30.00| $3,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
27 Mineral Aggregate, Type A Base, Grading D (303-01) 2,662 | TN $20.00| $53,240.00 558.98| $11,179.60 830.13| $16,602.60 652.33| $13,046.60 0 $0.00 44.49 $889.80 0 $0.00 41.61 $832.20| 2127.54| $42,550.80
28 Mineral Aggregate (Size 57) (303-10.01) 75| TN $20.00| $1,500.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 62.23 $1,244.60 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 62.23 $1,244.60
29 Asphalt Concrete Mix (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) Grading B-M2 (307-02.08) 1,111 | TN $158.00| $175,538.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 580.97 $91,793.26 80.8 $12,766.40 4 $632.00 0 $0.00 665.77| $105,191.66
30 Bituminous Material for Prime Coat (PC) (402-01) 4| TN $30.00| $120.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00
31 Saw Cutting Asphalt Pavement (407-20.02) 240 | LF $4.00| $960.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 398 $1,592.00 312 $1,248.00 0 $0.00 312 $1,248.00 1022 $4,088.00
32 Sawing Concrete Pavement (Full Depth) (502-04.01) 160 | LF $6.00| $960.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 179 $1,074.00 21 $126.00 0 $0.00 61 $366.00 261 $1,566.00
33 Sidewalk Drain 3| EA | $2,800.00| $8,400.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $8,400.00 0 $0.00 3 $8,400.00
34 Concrete Sidewalk (4") (701-01.01) 2,950 | SF $6.00| $17,700.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2225 $13,350.00 1734 $10,404.00 0 $0.00 1560 $9,360.00 5519| $33,114.00
35 Concrete Driveway (701-02) 690 | SF $10.00| $6,900.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 410 $4,100.00 756 $7,560.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 1166| $11,660.00
36 Concrete Handicap Ramp (701-02.03) 310 | SF $16.00| $4,960.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 120 $1,920.00 60 $960.00 0 $0.00 138 $2,208.00 318 $5,088.00
37 Bituminous Temp. Cold Mix for Trenches (775-63.96) 220 | TN $140.00| $30,800.00 76.12| $10,656.80 58.53 $8,194.20 45.2 $6,328.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 179.85| $25,179.00
ROAD AND SIDEWALK AND DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL 5305,828.00 521,836.40 524,796.80 5$19,374.60 5$116,588.26 5$35,644.20 59,032.00 5$15,904.20 5243,176.46




ALTERNATE 1

1 Bituminous Materials for Tack Coat (TC) (403-01) 2| TN $682.50 $1,365.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 2.08 $1,419.60 0 $0.00 2.08 $1,419.60
2 ACS Mix (PG70-22) Grading D (411-02.10) 350 | TN $98.00| $34,300.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 384 $37,632.00 0 $0.00 384| $37,632.00
3 Cold Planing Bituminous Pavement (415-01.02) 4,320 | SY $1.95 $8,424.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4682 $9,129.90 0 $0.00 4682 $9,129.90
4 Plastic Pavement Marking (Longitudinal Crosswalk) (716-02.03) 105 | LF $36.75 $3,858.75 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 128 $4,704.00 0 $0.00 128 $4,704.00
5 Plastic Pavement Marking (Stop Line) (716-02.05) 10| LF $21.00 $210.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 31 $651.00 0 $0.00 31 $651.00

ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL 548,157.75 $53,536.50 553,536.50

TOTAL $727,715.75 $138,913.40 $153,381.80 $128,453.60 $129,348.26 $63,191.45 $64,354.18 $23,204.20 $700,846.89




